
Hawaii Police Department
Media Booking Log

for dates between 3/16/2026  12:00:00AM & 3/18/2026   6:00:00AM

The data provided within this 48-hour period is preliminary and may be subject to change.
All parties are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

03/16/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

LAWRENCE, JOSHUA IKAIKA LOUIE03/16/26  00:21 03/16/26  09:45 M  29 Unknown KAILUA KONA MATSUMOTO, LAWRENCE Y

Report # Charges for OTN: 64002T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-023578 291E-0061 OVUII Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/16/2026A/C

CAMACHO, EARL-LEWIS CLARKE 
PA'ALUHI

03/16/26  04:32 03/16/26  09:45 M  43 Hawaiian CAPTAIN COOK DE LIMA JR, TERRANCE S

Report # Charges for OTN: 64004T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,00026-023589 707-0717 TERRORISTIC THREATENING 2 Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/16/2026A/C

$1,00026-023589 709-0906A ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : SPOUSE/RELATIONSHIP

Released to Family CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HF2 03/16/2026A/C

$5,00026-023589 709-0906A ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : SPOUSE/RELATIONSHIP

Released to Family CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HF2 03/16/2026A/C

CAMACHO, EARL-LEWIS CLARKE 
PA'ALUHI

03/16/26  04:36 03/16/26  09:45 M  43 Hawaiian CAPTAIN COOK DE LIMA JR, TERRANCE S

Report # Charges for OTN: 64005T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$20026-023598 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/16/2026A/C

ADA, KALANNIE MONIQUE RAMANGMOU03/16/26  07:12 03/16/26  11:00 F  30 Other Pacific IslanderKEAAU PETRIE, EDWARD T

Report # Charges for OTN: 64006T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-023613 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 MAKUAKANE-JARRELL, KIMMERLYN KHC1 03/16/2026A/C

MATA KEKA, CHAYLA TRISTIAN03/16/26  11:50 03/17/26  09:35 F  29 White KAILUA KONA SANEKANE, VINCENT K

Report # Charges for OTN: 64007T3 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$30026-023679 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/17/2026A/C

SOLOMON-NAU, ANSUN LOKAHI SEMISI03/16/26  12:47 03/17/26  11:00 M  26 Hawaiian HILO WILLIAMS, GYASI H

Report # Charges for OTN: 64008T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-023685 709-0906E ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : OFFENSIVE PHYSICAL 
CONTACT

Released to Family CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HF1 03/17/2026A/C

SOLOMON-NAU, ANSUN LOKAHI SEMISI03/16/26  12:47 03/17/26  11:00 M  26 Hawaiian HILO WILLIAMS, GYASI H

Report # Charges for OTN: 64009T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,10026-023702 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/17/2026A/C
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03/16/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

DELIMA, BOBBIE MARIE03/16/26  14:26 03/17/26  11:00 F  46 Unknown HILO DALERE, ALRIC A

Report # Charges for OTN: 64010T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-023725 711-1101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/17/2026A/C

MATA KEKA, CHAYLA TRISTIAN03/16/26  11:50 03/17/26  09:35 F  29 White KAILUA KONA SANEKANE, VINCENT K

Report # Charges for OTN: 64011T7 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-023148 708-0836.5 UEMV 1 : THEFT FROM MOTOR 
VEHICLE

Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/17/2026A/C

$5,00026-023148 708-0831I THEFT 2 : ALL OTHER LARCENY Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/17/2026A/C

VELLALOS, MELISSA KUUIPO03/16/26  14:49 03/17/26  11:00 F  46 Unknown HILO HYNES, CONNOR K Y

Report # Charges for OTN: 64012T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-023738 711-1101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/17/2026A/C

$10026-023738 712-1217 OPEN LEWDNESS Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/17/2026A/C

KIM, ANDRENE LEHUALANI03/16/26  14:42 03/17/26  11:00 F  55 Unknown MOUNTAIN VIEW BUCKNELL, CLARK J

Report # Charges for OTN: 64013T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,00026-023745 804-0007.1 CONDITIONS OF RBL, ROR, SUP 
REL

Released to Circuit CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HC1 03/17/2026A/C

MARTIN, JOSHUA 03/16/26  14:48 03/17/26  09:35 M  26 Black KAILUA KONA NICKEL, KARL

Report # Charges for OTN: 64014T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-023732 708-0811B BURGLARY 2 : NO FORCE NON 
RESIDENCE

Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/17/2026A/C

$10026-023732 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/17/2026A/C

DELIMA, BOBBIE MARIE03/16/26  14:26 03/17/26  11:00 F  46 Unknown HILO DALERE, ALRIC A

Report # Charges for OTN: 64015T3 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$15026-023736 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/17/2026A/C

SMART, JERROLD THOMAS03/16/26  18:29 03/17/26  09:35 M  33 H-White/Latin, HispanicKURTISTOWN PADILLA, ANDREW J

Report # Charges for OTN: 64017T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50,00026-023807 706-0625 REVO/MOD PROBATION Released to Circuit CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HC2 03/17/2026A/C

MORTON, XAVIER 03/16/26  19:05 03/17/26  11:00 M  38 Black HILO AGUSTIN, CZAR

Report # Charges for OTN: 64018T0 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-023812 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HC1 03/17/2026A/C

VITAL, VIVIANA PAULETTE03/16/26  19:48 03/17/26  21:30 F  41 H-White/Latin, HispanicPAHOA CARVALHO, TRAVIS

Report # Charges for OTN: 64019T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$15026-023829 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or Bond$150 CORREIA, CODY KKH HD2 04/16/2026A/C
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03/16/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

LIGHT, LISA 03/16/26  22:38 03/17/26  09:35 F  51 White PAHOA KALAWAIANUI, PAAKAULA

Report # Charges for OTN: 64020T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$25026-023850 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/17/2026A/C

Total OTNs on this date:       17

Total Charges on this date:  22

03/17/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

ZABRISKIE, KRISTOPHER 03/17/26  06:30 M  44 White KAILUA KONA HANATO-SMITH, POOKELA T

Report # Charges for OTN: 64021T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50,00026-023912 804-0007.1 CONDITIONS OF RBL, ROR, SUP 
REL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC2 03/18/2026A/C

$50026-023912 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 HD6 03/18/2026A/C

ZABRISKIE, KRISTOPHER 03/17/26  06:30 M  44 White KAILUA KONA HANATO-SMITH, POOKELA T

Report # Charges for OTN: 64022T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-014149 708-0836C UCPV - MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 
- OTHER VEHICLES

Released to District CT$0 HD6 03/18/2026A/C

$2,00026-014149 708-0831I THEFT 2 : ALL OTHER LARCENY Released to District CT$0 HD6 03/18/2026A/C

FRYAR, ROBERT MICHAEL03/17/26  07:30 03/17/26  15:14 M  49 White NAALEHU ONDO JR , LOUIE S

Report # Charges for OTN: 64023T3 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$20026-023934 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL $200 QUIOCHO, KESIA MA/C

SOARES, SHAD K03/17/26  08:15 M  23 Hawaiian HILO NICKEL, KARL

Report # Charges for OTN: 64024T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-023949 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC2 03/18/2026A/C

$5,00026-023949 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC2 03/18/2026A/C

$5,00026-023949 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC2 03/18/2026A/C

$5,00026-023949 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC2 03/18/2026A/C

$5,00026-023949 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC2 03/18/2026A/C

ZABRISKIE, KRISTOPHER 03/17/26  09:00 M  44 White KAILUA KONA TANAKA, AARON M

Report # Charges for OTN: 64026T0 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$026-011484 832-0014 ARREST WITHOUT A WARRANT Released to District CT$0 HD6 03/18/2026A/C

BREWER, ANDREW TALIVAA03/17/26  09:18 M  43 Other Pacific IslanderPAHOA BUCKNELL, CLARK J

Report # Charges for OTN: 64028T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$30026-023968 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/18/2026A/C
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03/17/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

HIMMELMANN, ADAM JACOB03/17/26  10:18 03/17/26  18:36 M  34 Hawaiian KURTISTOWN ANTOLIN LAUREN KK

Report # Charges for OTN: 64030T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-023977 707-0717 TERRORISTIC THREATENING 2 Released - Bail or Bond$1,000 ANTOLIN LAUREN KK HD2 04/16/2026A/C

HIMMELMANN, JASON R03/17/26  10:27 03/17/26  18:51 M  37 Other Pacific IslanderMOUNTAIN VIEW ANTOLIN LAUREN KK

Report # Charges for OTN: 64031T3 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-023977 711-1106 HARASSMENT Released - Bail or Bond$100 ANTOLIN LAUREN KK HD2 04/16/2026A/C

HIMMELMANN, ADAM JACOB03/17/26  10:18 M  34 Hawaiian KURTISTOWN ANTOLIN LAUREN KK

Report # Charges for OTN: 64032T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

26-023999 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT A/C

HIMMELMANN, ADAM JACOB03/17/26  10:18 M  34 Hawaiian KURTISTOWN ANTOLIN LAUREN KK

Report # Charges for OTN: 64033T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50026-023999 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or Bond$500 HD5 04/14/2026A/C

METZ, LESLEY BERNARD03/17/26  12:20 M  49 White HILO PETRIE, EDWARD T

Report # Charges for OTN: 64035T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$026-024034 704-0413 REVOCATION OF CONDITIONAL 
RELEASE

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/18/2026A/C

$026-024034 704-0413 REVOCATION OF CONDITIONAL 
RELEASE

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/18/2026A/C

$026-024034 704-0413 REVOCATION OF CONDITIONAL 
RELEASE

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/18/2026A/C

$026-024034 704-0413 REVOCATION OF CONDITIONAL 
RELEASE

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/18/2026A/C

$026-024034 704-0413 REVOCATION OF CONDITIONAL 
RELEASE

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/18/2026A/C

MANCIA, KANANIKOALII AUGUSTINE03/17/26  13:20 03/17/26  14:15 M  21 Hawaiian HILO FLOWERS, BERNARD

Report # Charges for OTN: 64036T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-024057 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or Bond$100 DELIMA JR., RODNEY J HD2 04/16/2026A/C

ENGILO, KINEO KENTY03/17/26  16:30 M  26 Other Pacific IslanderHILO LANKFORD, KAIZEN K

Report # Charges for OTN: 64039T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$40026-024111 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/18/2026A/C

MONTANO BERNA, SELENE RENEE03/17/26  17:17 F  30 White KAILUA KONA QUIOCHO, KESIA M

Report # Charges for OTN: 64040T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$100,00026-024129 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC2 03/18/2026A/C
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03/17/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

VRBAS, JASON PATRICK03/17/26  15:51 M  52 Unknown PAHOA CARVALHO, TRAVIS

Report # Charges for OTN: 64041T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-024098 291E-0061 OVUII Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/18/2026A/C

26-024098 431:10C-104 NO MOTOR VEHICLE 
INSURANCE POLICY

Released to District CT HD1 03/18/2026A/C

$2526-024098 291C-0013 ACCIDENTS INVOLVING 
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE OR PROPERTY

Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/18/2026A/C

$10026-024098 291-0012 INATTENTION TO DRIVING Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/18/2026A/C

VELLALOS, MELISSA KUUIPO03/17/26  18:26 F  46 Unknown HILO LANKFORD, KAIZEN K

Report # Charges for OTN: 64043T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-024160 711-1101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/18/2026A/C

BROAN, MICHAEL WAYNE03/17/26  19:45 M  34 White HILO AGUSTIN, CZAR

Report # Charges for OTN: 64044T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-024176 804-0007.1 CONDITIONS OF RBL, ROR, SUP 
REL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/18/2026A/C

$100,00026-024176 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/18/2026A/C

MEDEIROS, JOSEPH IKAIKA NUI O' KALANI03/17/26  22:40 03/17/26  23:30 M  40 White KAMUELA HEIDENFELDT, CHELSEY W

Report # Charges for OTN: 64047T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$20026-024194 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or Bond$200 HEIDENFELDT, CHELSEY W HD5 04/14/2026A/C

Total OTNs on this date:       18

Total Charges on this date:  32

03/18/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

MAMAC, TIANA 03/18/26  00:48 F  34 Hawaiian KAILUA KONA HALL, MARQUIS

Report # Charges for OTN: 64048T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$25026-024230 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 HD6 03/18/2026A/C

Total OTNs on this date:       1

Total Charges on this date:  1

Total OTNs Records Found:    36

Total Charge Records Found:  55
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